
SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 

No. 1 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: January 8
1 

2019 EFFECTIVE DATE: January 8
1 

2019 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Johnson-Davis, Inc. 
Project: Gifford Area Stormwater Project 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-1502 OWNER'S Bid No. 2018045 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 
The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line 
items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

Attachments: 

Description of Itemized Changes 
(Detailed backup for all changes is on file and available for viewing in the County 
Engineering Division) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
Description 
Original Contract Price 

Net increase of this Change Order: 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

 

 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Amount Description Time 

$211,365.00 Original Contract Time: (days) 
Substantial Completion: 60 

Final Completion: 90 
$4,570.32 Net increase (decrease) this 

Change Order: (days) 
Substantial Completion: Q 

Final Completion: 0 
$215,935.32 Contract Time with all approved 

Change Orders: (days) 
Substantial Completion: 60 

Final Completion: 90 

 




 

 

 

 

IRC-1502_FCO942_20190108 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1502-E Gifford Drainage_ 41st St to 43rd St\1-Adminlagenda ilems\Projecl Closeout\lRC•1502_FCO942_20190108.doc 
Rev. 05/01 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES 

PROJECT NAME: GIFFORD AREA STORMWATER PROJECT 

I.R.C. PROJECT NO.1502 BID NO. 2018045

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
 

  

00810-1 
F:\Public Works\ENGINE.ERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1502-E GIiford Drainage_ 41s!Sl to 43rd Stl1·Admln\ogond11 iloms\Projeot CloseoutuRC.1502_FCO_2D190108 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 


	SECTION 00942 -Change Order Form
	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 -FINAL DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES


